6404031

Are 2 12 7.0,

Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

6404031
RECORDING REQUESTED BY v APH L 46.00
AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: RECORDER» SALT LAKE COUNTY» UTAM

ASSOCIATED TITLE
Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake City
Room 418, City and County Building
451 South State Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

(BLOCK 49, SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT ("Amendment") is made and entered into this 77— day of ﬁr&q .
1996, by and between the REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF SALT LAKE CREY.{"Agency"),
and RENAISSANCE ASSOCIATES, LTD. ("Developer”), collectively referred to herein as the
"Parties” or, individually, a "Party”.

RECITALS:

A, WHEREAS, Developer executed that certain Development Agreement with respect
to the redevelopment of certain real property located on Block 49, which real property is
described on Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Property”);

B. WHEREAS, subsequent to Developer's execution of the Development Agreement,
the Parties agreed that Developer may acquire portions of the Property in four phases: Phase One
Housing (approximately 100-unit apartment complex) ("Phase One Housing"), Phase Two
Housing (approximately 190-unit apartment complex) ("Phase Two Housing™), Hotel
(approximately 100 rooms) ("Hotel Development”), and Health Club of approximately thirty
thousand (30,000) square feet of floor area ("Health Club Development”);

G WHEREAS, the Parties amended and restated the Development Agrecment
pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Development Agreement dated August 18, 1994,
a memorandum of which was executed August 11, 1994 and recorded at Book 7001, Page 1625,
as Entry No. 5900277 in the Official Records of Salt Lake County, Utah;

D. WHEREAS, the Parties further amended the Development Agreement pursuant to
that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Development Agreement dated June 2, 1995,
which was recorded on July 28, 1995 at Book 7195, Page 2005, as Entry No. 6130096 in the
Official Records of Salt Lake County, Utah; and

REC BYID KILPACK »DEPUTY - W]

§G69¢MInnLye




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

E. WHEREAS, the Parties desire to further amend the Development Agreement as
provided herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Schedule of Development. The Schedule attached as Exhibit "E-1" to the
Amendment to Amended and Restated Development Agreement is hereby deleted and the revised

Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "E-2" and incorporated herein by reference, is substituted
therefor.

2. Site Plan. The Site Plan attached to the Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Development Agreement as Exhibit "G-1" is hereby deleted and the revised Site Plan attached
hereto as Exhibit "G-2" is substituted therefor. Phase Three Housing, as shown on the revised
site plan attached hereto, replaces the Health Club Development referred to in the Amended and
Restated Development Agreement.

3. Project Description. The Project Description attached to the Amended and Restated
Development Agreement as Exhibit “C” is hereby deleted and the revised Project Description
attached hereto as Exhibit “C-1" is substituted therefor.

4. Yaluation of Property for Tax Purposes. Section 4.10 of the Amended and
Restated Development Agreement is amended by substituting “Twenty Million Dollars

($20,000,000)" for “Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000)".

5. Uses. The first sentence of Section 4.1 of the Amended and Restated Development
Agreement is amended to read as follows:

Developer shall maintain, hold and operate the Developer Improvements on each
Phase in accordance with the provisions contained in the Agency Deeds, the
Amended Purchase and Sale Agreement (as amended by the Second Amendment
thereto dated on or about the date heréof), the Covenants (as amended by the
Second Amendment thereto dated on or about the date hereof), and this
Agrecment.

6. Amendment. Except as expressly modified herein, the Amended and Restated
Development Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. All capitalized terms contained in
this Amendment, unless otherwise defined in this Amendment, shall have the meanings set forth
in the Amended and Restated Development Agreement. This Amendment embodies the entire
agreement between the Parties and supersedes any prior agreements and understandings, if any,
relating to the subject matter hereof. This Amendment shall not constitute a waiver of any
defaults, rights or remedies of any parties hereto.

F-2

96923 IqnLNg




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as of the date first above
written.

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF SALT LAKE

CI
% '
B
ee Corradini D

Its Chief Administrative Officer

Its Executive Director

Approved as to Zrm:

STATE OF UTAH )
: 88,
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

Onthe JBZ day of % 1996, personally appeared before me Kenneth T.

Holman, who being by me duly s did say he is the General Partner of Renaissance
Assoclates, Ltd., and that the within and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said
Renaissance Associates, Ltd.

NOTAR ’ [/@\
Residing at: Ly

My Commission Expires:

LSIcH NN



Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

STATE OF UTAH )
1
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On the 2 h day of %2%: , 1996, personally appeared before me Deedee
Corradini and Alice Larkin Steiner, who being by me duly sworn did say they are the Chief
Administrative Officer and Executive Director of The Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake City,
and that the within and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said Agency.

Daso ¢ farud

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

4‘7’1“'“ . (ANBET
qlaola :

oL Uty 8418 i
r 2411
| RN .'m l

; 21eew |
=i of Hmh -'

Hhed MM NS WD WD MU IR

F4

86923 I hLHg



Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

08/28/98 FRI 13:89 FAX 801 3684 3002 COHNE., RAPPAPORT, BEGAL

Qo
The undersigned hereby ackmowledges, consents to and agrees to be bound by the attached
Amendment,
Dmmnﬁuﬁéwwa VAL , 1996,
DYNEX CAPITAL, INC., Successor-in-Interest
to SAXON MORTGAGE, INC.
D ey
Name: _ pree K M 55
Title:, I/AfT/ﬂy—ytj
Viraws
STATE orm&a )
Wenrico : 8.
COUNTY OF SALTLAKE- )
On the _2/Z day of =y , 1996, personally appeared before me
Bewa K Aecoag , who being by me duly sworn did say he is the
VOt Tortogmier of Dynex Capital, Inc., successor-in-interest to Saxon Mortgage, Inc., -
mdmnmewhhhmdfomgobgimunnmwdgmdonbehalfotnldDyMCaph}l;lm.-. .
_ ‘ v
\\iso,)
NOTARY PUBLIC Tt
Residing a1:_24 o (n P IN
My Commission Expires: Owmowd (VR 2323% o0 “
l SC L] l‘.;aa*._ -
o
—
~
E5 oy

6G9¢




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges, consents to and agrees to be bound by the
attached Amendment.
DATED this Z@ day of «KMU , 1996.

FIRST SECURITY BANK, N.A.

oy G el
Name: S o i JUeller
Title: S UE

STATE OF UTAH )
{88,
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

the JGﬁdax oé? Q , 1996, personslly appeared before me
K 5 £ , who being by me duly

swomdndsaythcyaret.he s (/z_u Freeeedond and —
of First Security Bank, N.A., and that the within and foregoing instrument was signed on
behalf of said First Security Bank. N.A.

‘(}q@r&ﬂcé é%
o B e (20t

My Commission Expires:
A-/9-97

o
=3
~
&=
flony
)
<
™~N
(og}
o
Q




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges, consents to and agrees to be bound by the attached

Amendment.

DATED this _T_ day of \/AZ/M , 1996.

RENAISSANCE HOUSING PARTNERSHIP I, LTD.

By: OVERLAND DEVELOPMENT CORP.,
General Partner

By: s
Kenneth T. Holman, President

STATE OF UTAH )
: §s.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On the de—day of 3; \ S:h , 1996, personally appeared before me Kenneth

T. Holman, who being by me duly s did say he is the President of Overland Development
Corporation, the General Partner of Repaissance Housing Partnership I, Ltd., and that the within
and foregoing instrumeat was signed on behalf of Renaissance Housing Partnership I, Lid.

%K%}m

NOTARYPUBLIC
Residing at:

My Commission Expires:

TAR
PYPER STIVERS

F-7

199234 1L X8



Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software

http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges, consents to and agrees to be bound by the attached

Amendment,

DATED this q day of \/H[g , 1996.

RENAISSANCE LODGING ASSOCIATES, LTD.

By: RENAISSANCE SQUARE LODGING, L.C,,
General Partner

By: OVERLAND DEVELOPMENT CORP.,
Manager

e

Kenneth T. Holman, President

STATE OF UTAH )
;88
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On the Zd‘t day of ; SHS)' % , 1996, personally appeared before me Kenneth
T. Holman, who being by me duly sw id say he is the President of Overland Development

Corporation, the Manager of Renaissance Square Lodging, L.C., General Partner of Renaissance
Lodging Associates, Ltd., and that the within and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of

Renaissance Lodging Associates, Ltd.
\%L c%rbxé}
NOT

Residing at
My Commission Expires:

PYPER BTNBRI
828 Esst 100 Bouth #5300

lan Lake City, Utak 84102
My Commission
me 17, 1999

€992 1YnLNg




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges, consents to and agrees to be bound by the attached

Amendment.
DATED tis _)__ day ofdudur , 1996.
SUNAMERICA, INC., on its own behalf
and as General Partner of SunAmerica
Housing Fund 141 and SunAmerica
Housing Fund 148
By: W
Name:_ﬂ@%lL_EwL:z______
Title:Vice Fresu deet
STATE OF UTAH )
:ss.
COUNTY OF SAL )
On the day o /99/6. personally appeared before me
, Who being by me duly sworn did say he or she is the
erica, Inc., and that the within and foregoing
instrument was signed on behalf of Su rica, Inc

NOTARY, PUBLIC
Residing at®

£9923d1uhiNg



Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On ZZEZZ& , before me, Koma_/( ngﬁit , a Notary Public,
personally appeared _ chae/ Lo uiler , persorfally known to me (or proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare-
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshe/they executed
the same is hisAresthetr authorized capacity(ies), and that by hisdherthretr signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

exccuted the instrument,

Witness my hand and official seal.

4?4«-(. &nz-g

Notary Publ@"_

(Seal)

9329 1 ae L )8




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

EXHIBIT "A"
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

SUBSTITUTE LEGAL FOR THE "P" PROPERTY

That certain parcel of real property situated in Salt Lake County, State of Utah
and more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of the intersection of 300 South
Street and 300 West Street, said point being the Northwest corner
of Block 49, Plat "A", Salt Lake City Survey and running thence
North 89°58°01" East along the South Right-of-Way line of 300
South Street 660.00 feet to the Northeast corner of said Block 49
and the West Right-of-Way line of 200 West Street; thence South
0°01'06" East along said West line 5§70.00 feet; thence South
B89°58°01" West 165.00 feet; thence North 0°01'06" West 75.00
feet; thence South 89°58'01" Waest 330.00 feet; thence South
0°01'06" East 8.25 feet; thence South 83°58'01" West 33.00 feet;
thence North 0°01'06" West 90.75 feet; thence South 89°58°01"
West 132.00 feet to the East Right-of-Way line of 300 West strest;
thence North 0°01°'06" West along said East line 412.50 feet to the

point of BEGINNING. (Contains 328,507 Square feet or 7.5415
acres)

ASSOCIATED TITLE COMPANY

G99¢5d 1 L NE




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

EXHIBIT G-2

Attach Revised Site Plan

999294 | 4N




B adian Zadadle, - fouc o o cadine S I K aemn RERA

< g B St

e " S Py Y™ TR TN TRy ~

D g
NN

Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only. —

:‘5257 BROADWAY
£ :-m:;....:m.m__.-\:% T

118 LNi™3
(4 5TORES .
PARKING

300 WEST STREET

BLDG. "E"
53 UNI"S
(3 9TORES)

(B3 1-BED SUTES

LINE Cf UNDERG ROMND
PARKNG (o STALLS)

ot oty e [-
)
v on

e I
T e _l'_ - g S

UINDERGROUND P ARKING
(94 PARUNG STAL LS/

I

1

|

[l

oE agY ";“ SRCHC REQITTUNTE MO i
. ]
!

CONCRE
GBS AND MATO! BTN U COMTRUCTION

Q

ALE 732" & I'-O"

271 HOUSING UNI

BT KINLIPE2667




(300 SOUTH STREET)

EE STTRES
ROEN EVEL

23 NITS

TWREE STOR'ES
{ GARCEN LEVEL"

?.

;

r ®

r

H.

i

E | L

t BLDG.

i “rll
RES % Y6 UNITS ‘
NG v (4 STCRIES ’J ‘

o« PARKING ) I;

128) 2-2ED
148) 1-BED

e

(U
m
O
| - § 4 | -
fandotnesd e

___.__.._.___J[__./
]

1B RARKMNG BTALLS,
o = e e 0 A & e

—— — — t— =

Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

EXHIBIT.G -2

|
\
.
1
|
_—
| { | TABLATION
1
; I—-u:z INE:
', |BDavaaB s w8
"l SUMPACE FARY D 2 BTALLS
| | mamcsc AT O3 BTLLLS . uNIT
| [TOTAL ARNA 125 ACwES
h_J : | DENBTY 8.9 LNIT / ACKE
i
14 e
. |sLDabe s O % TS
(b J | DAY CaRE RAC.TY 000 DA P
p— 1 CLUB WOuSE 130 %G 71
w ! | iemace maRKNG 48 87ALLS
M | nDEmaRouD Biwcna g STALLS
I | 10T AL PARK G s BTALS
= i ARG RATIO T@ BTALLD /T
v lroral area 1M ACRED
il a | pgNe.rY 379 UnTe 1 ACHE
, |
; ! | mase ness
v BALDNA E- 99 TH
(@] h | ke Ace wamiac 5 4TALLS
| ¢ INCLUD™G & BT ALY FROM WC By /
] i FARBCIG 1A TIC DO BTALLS / NT
N | 10" AL AREA 128 4CRES
1 DI BT 3N UNITS L AR
|
" 10T4L wcuBING mRC.HCY
: TCrAL wOUA™NG M TS
[l e ACT B4 VD 108 81ALLS
\ I WCEMGROUND PARKING i4e BTALLS
. GTAL PARKING 394 HTALLS
! N A09C NG RATIO 131 6TAL.S AT
| i 10TAL aREA 537 ACRES
P ” i YY $04 2U7S 1 ACRE,
! N - |
| AP o wOTEL g
\(". - | weack=amxra e smua\
] . | vermsarare maekes e SraLls
l 10%al PARK NG op 8TALLS |
i AR ) RAT IO S0 BTALLS LMY
l TOTAL ARNA 222 wuj
'
e A
! il
'
| THS SET OF DRAWNGS
B SHALL INCLUDE
OF PHASE HOUSING ONL.Y,
v SEE SHEET 'Al FOR PHASE
] TWO 8TE
i PARING REOUREMENTS
' PHASE 2 AND 3 - HOUSING
1 - w TG,
I WO BEDROCHS “ uNTS
' CHEl BID ROA® W wars
| Priast TromaL.
i ONE MD RO BT LR )
i TOTA PHANR 2 &ND )
l TLO BID MO <6 LTS
1 ONE BIDROCTS e uaTe
I Av », Ty
h CARE Y i
I ‘vom AREBA G oeC IR PT
|2 STALS ¢ weo “aTALLS
'
l L cuman mamc
! | Two BICROCHs. 48 NTB X1 + B
CWE BIDWOOS.  HYDMTe X1+ 1%
DAY CANE PACLITY 4
NORTH TOTAL RECRARID B14iLS 28
A | PAMKD PROY.CED: i3]
/7 | (ALUOB & BTALLD W AN
AGRIRFVENT FREP JOTRL )
[ TOTAL PAK S i, 8 »aTALLS

MASTER SITE FLAN
FOUR PHASES

- —

PRIICT/CWvER

RENAISSANCE SCUARE
BLOOK 49
RENAISSANCE ASSCTIATES

SLLY LAKE CITY, UTAS

apr (ot

(

el b B o A i i Nt o, sty bt el

architecture

M1BY e streel

. poll lohe city ut BAVDS

A |
A

(601) 467-9438

b

cs it

[P TLTEN




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

EXHIBIT E-2

Attach Revised Schedule

699291 1t L)8




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

EXHIBIT_& ¢

SCHEDULE
P Price for Pt ¢ Assuisi
Phase One Housing (96-unit apartment) 185 $250,000
Phase Two Housing (116-unit aparymeat & Day Care)  2.1561 $570,000
Hotel Development (118 rooms) 22092 $775.370
Phase Three Housing (59-unit apartment) 1.2957 $140.230
TOTAL _ 7.5110 Acres $1,735,600
achedule of Accomplishments and Closings:

Developer shall complete the following items in a manner satisfactory to Agency as
follows:

PHASE ONE HOUSING
*  Construction Complete October 2, 1995
HOTEL DEVELOPMENT
* Hote! franchise approval August 1, 1994
. Schemarie Design Phase Drawings approved by Sepember 30, 1994
Agency
*  Design Development Phase Drawings and Ocrober 31, 1994
Documents approved by Agency
¢  Irrevocable and unconditional Hotel construction January 31, 1995
flnancing commitment
* Irrevocable and unconditional Hotel take-out - January 31, 1995
flnancing commitment
*  Contract Documents and Architect contracts February 15, 1995

submitted by Developer to Agency

0£323d10NLK8




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software

http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

Contract Docunents and Architect contracts
approved by Agemcy

Final Construction Drawings approved by Agency
Horel closiag and consmuetion loan funding (1)
Construction Commences
Ceastruction Complete

PHASE TWO HOUSING

Schematic Design Phase Drawings submied to
Agency

Schematic Dresign Phase Drawings approved by
Agency

Design Development Phase Drawings and Documents
submitied to Agency

Design Development Phase Drawings and Documents
submirned 10 Agency

Final Consruction Drawings submitted to Agency
Final Construction Drawings approved by Agency
HUD Application submited

Contract Documents and Architect Contruct submined
o Agency

Contract Docunents and Architect Contractapproved
by Agency

HUD SAMA Commitzment
HUD Firm Commitment

Phase Two closing and constuciion Joan funding

February 28, 1995

February 28, 1995
July 31, 1995
August 7, 1995
June 30, 1996

December 1, 1994

December 1S5, 1994

March 13, 1995

March 31, 1995

November 9, 1995
November 16, 1995
Noverber 22, 1995

November 9, 1985

November 16, 1995

February 8, 1996
Jupe 30, 1996
July 31, 1996

1292941040 X8




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

Construction commences
Construction complets

Clean site daies: Prior to closiag date of each
phase (see above dates)

PHASE THREE HOUSING

Schematic Design Phase Drawings submitied
to Agency

Schematic Design Phate Drawings &ppxovcd by Agency
Subdivision Amendment Approval and PUD Approval

Dasign Development Phase Drawings and Documents
submitted 10 Agency '

Design Development Phase Drawings and Documents
approved by Agency

Final Construction Drawings submitted to Agency
Final Construction Drawings approved by Agency
Consrruetion financing commitmernt

Take-out financing commitment

Contract Documents and Architect Contract
approved by Agency

Closing and conscruction loan funding
Constryction commences

Construction complete

August 1, 1996

July 31, 1697

December 7, 1995

December 14, 1995
March 31, 1996

February 8, 199

February 15, 1996

March 7, 1996
March 14, 199
February 29, 1996
February 29, 1996

March 14, 1996

March 31, 1996
April 1, 1996
December 31, 1996

TITAL F.@4

27192841 WhlX8




Generated by Foxit PDF Creator © Foxit Software
http://www.foxitsoftware.com For evaluation only.

mIT llc_lll
PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Phase One
Buildings A & B 96 Unita
Surface Parking 99 stalls
Paring Ratio 1.03 stalls/unit
Towal Area 1.85 acres
Densizy 51.9 units/acre
Phase Two
BuildingsC &D 116 Uniws
Day Care Facility 6,660 SF
Club House 1,360 SF
Surfece Parking 48 stalls
Underground Parking 146 stalls
Total Parking 194 stalls
Parking Rario 1.67 stalls/unit
Total Area 2.19 acres
Density 52.9 units/acre
Phase Three
Building E 60 units
Surface Parking 60 stalls
(Including 17 stalls from hotel)
Parking Ratio 1.0 stalls/anit
Total Arca 1.28 acres
Density 39.1 units/acre
Toral Buildings 272 unity
Surface Parking 207 stalls
Underground Parking 146 sulls
Total Parking 353 stalls
Parking Ratio 1.30 stalls/unit
Total Area 5.32 acres
Density 51.1 units/acre
Hote] Pargel
4-story Hotel 118 rooms
Surface Parking 28 stalls
Underground Parking 76 stalls
Total Parking 104 swlls
Parking Ratio .88 stalls/room
Total Area 2.22 acres

EL922IMhLXE




